
Flagler (1-2-1, 1-2-1 PBC) -vs- Francis Marion (2-2-2, 1-2-2 PBC)
3/8/2021 at Florence, S.C. (Hartzler Soccer Fd.)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:59 (YELLOW), #6 Max Lambertz (FLG)   42:29 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (FMU)   48:36 (YELLOW), #14 Nestor
Nunez (FMU)   74:14 (YELLOW), #15 Jed Bowman (FLG)   77:07 (RED), #14 Nestor Nunez (FMU)   80:14 (YELLOW), #21 Axel Nolgren
(FLG)   87:33 (YELLOW), #8 Oliver Peters (FMU)   88:54 (YELLOW), #1 Maximiliano Rocco (FMU)   

Date: 3/8/2021
Attendance: 35
Stadium: Hartzler Soccer Fd.
Officials: Referee, Izlen Peksenar   Asst. Referee, Jason
Kent   Anthony Musses   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Flagler 0 1 1 2
Francis Marion 0 1 0 1

Flagler 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Andrea Lubbia 0 0 0 0 95
D 3 Joran Osland 1 1 1 0 95
D 5 Fannar Fjolnisson 1 0 0 0 95
M 6 Max Lambertz 0 0 0 0 60
M 8 Peik Koskinen 2 0 0 1 95
F 11 Al Cooper 0 0 0 0 79
M 14 Jared Fuentes 1 0 0 0 88
D 15 Jed Bowman 1 0 0 0 89
D 19 Jonas Schmitt 1 0 0 0 83
D 21 Axel Nolgren 0 0 0 1 95
M 24 Matteo Costa 3 1 1 0 95

Substitutes
10 Eden Shachar 0 0 0 0 30
17 Christian Wnuk 0 0 0 0 8
23 Carson Sapp 0 0 0 0 26
27 Zech Dapaah 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 10 2 2 2 1044

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrea Lubbia 94:36 1 1

Totals 1 1

Francis Marion 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Maximiliano Rocco 0 0 0 0 95
D 3 John Castro 0 0 0 0 63
D 4 Oier Bernaola 2 0 0 0 95
M 5 Sam Pollard 0 0 0 1 95
M 6 Jafet Santiago 1 0 0 0 88
M 8 Oliver Peters 0 0 0 0 95
F 9 Javier Bello 0 0 0 0 45
F 10 Mauricio Castorino 0 0 0 0 21
M 18 Pantelis Panteli 2 1 0 0 63
D 19 Magnus Hoejland 0 0 0 0 64
M 24 Sebastian Garcia 0 0 0 0 95

Substitutes
12 Luis Villarreal 1 1 1 0 56
14 Nestor Nunez 1 0 0 0 39
20 Bruno Baptista 0 0 0 0 23
21 Eduardo Meisel 0 0 0 0 47
25 Isak Strand 1 0 0 0 42

Totals 8 2 1 1 1026

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Maximiliano Rocco 94:36 2 0

Totals 2 0

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Flagler 3 6 1 10
Francis Marion 3 4 1 8

Saves By Period
Flagler 1 0 0 1
Francis Marion 0 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Flagler 2 4 1 7
Francis Marion 2 2 0 4

Fouls By Period
Flagler 7 8 1 16
Francis Marion 6 10 1 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
57:52 FMU Luis Villarreal Sam Pollard 5 long left-footed pass to 12, settle, 1
88:54 FLG Joran Osland FLG Joran Osland PENALTY KICK GOAL.
94:36 FLG Matteo Costa Peik Koskinen , Axel Nolgren Through ball to 21, touched aside to 24,



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Andrea Lubbia at goalie for Flagler.
00:00 Maximiliano Rocco at goalie for Francis Marion.
01:39 Shot by FLG Peik Koskinen WIDE.
08:19 Shot by FMU Jafet Santiago BLOCKED.
08:34 Corner kick by FMU [08:34].
10:07 Corner kick by FLG [10:07].
10:36 Shot by FLG Peik Koskinen WIDE.
12:46 Foul on Flagler Joran Osland [12:46].
13:37 Foul on Francis Marion Javier Bello [13:37].
15:18 Foul on Flagler Jonas Schmitt [15:18].
16:42 Foul on Francis Marion Magnus Hoejland [16:42].
17:37 Foul on Flagler Jonas Schmitt [17:37].
19:39 Foul on Francis Marion Oliver Peters [19:39].
20:52 FMU substitution: Eduardo Meisel for Mauricio Castorino.
24:57 FMU substitution: Luis Villarreal for Javier Bello.
25:27 Foul on Flagler Jared Fuentes [25:27].
25:38 Corner kick by FMU [25:38].
26:23 Shot by FMU Oier Bernaola WIDE.
27:12 Foul on Francis Marion Sam Pollard [27:12].
27:59 Yellow card on FLG Max Lambertz.
27:59 Foul on Flagler Max Lambertz [27:59].
28:48 Offside against Flagler.
30:04 Corner kick by FLG [30:04].
31:48 Shot by FLG Matteo Costa WIDE.
34:50 FMU substitution: Isak Strand for Magnus Hoejland.
36:09 Foul on Flagler Jared Fuentes [36:09].
37:56 FLG substitution: Christian Wnuk for Jared Fuentes.
38:35 FMU substitution: Nestor Nunez for Jafet Santiago.
38:35 FLG substitution: Zech Dapaah for Al Cooper.
39:03 Foul on Flagler Jonas Schmitt [39:03].
39:52 Foul on Francis Marion Luis Villarreal [39:52].
40:20 Foul on Francis Marion Isak Strand [40:20].
42:04 FLG substitution: Eden Shachar for Max Lambertz.
42:29 Yellow card on FMU TEAM.
44:38 Shot by FMU Pantelis Panteli, SAVE Andrea Lubbia.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 FMU substitution: Magnus Hoejland for Eduardo Meisel.
45:00 FMU substitution: Jafet Santiago for Isak Strand.
45:00 FLG substitution: Max Lambertz for Eden Shachar.
45:00 FLG substitution: Al Cooper for Zech Dapaah.
45:00 FLG substitution: Jared Fuentes for Christian Wnuk.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
48:36 Yellow card on FMU Nestor Nunez.
48:36 Foul on Francis Marion Nestor Nunez [48:36].
48:56 Foul on Francis Marion Sam Pollard [48:56].
49:52 Corner kick by FLG [49:52].
50:29 Shot by FLG Jed Bowman WIDE.
51:00 Foul on Francis Marion Magnus Hoejland [51:00].
51:26 Shot by FLG Jonas Schmitt WIDE.
52:49 Offside against Francis Marion.
54:30 Foul on Flagler Peik Koskinen [54:30].
55:52 Shot by FMU Pantelis Panteli WIDE.
57:52 GOAL by FMU Luis Villarreal (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sam Pollard, goal number 1 for season.

Flagler 0, Francis Marion 1
-- *5 long left-footed pass to 12, settle, 13-yd shot, beat GK to left
59:57 Corner kick by FMU [59:57].
60:34 Shot by FMU Oier Bernaola WIDE.
62:15 Foul on Francis Marion Luis Villarreal [62:15].
62:38 FMU substitution: Isak Strand for John Castro.
62:38 Foul on Francis Marion Magnus Hoejland [62:38].



62:35 FMU substitution: Bruno Baptista for Pantelis Panteli.
62:35 FLG substitution: Eden Shachar for Max Lambertz.
64:30 Foul on Flagler Axel Nolgren [64:30].
67:14 FMU substitution: Javier Bello for Magnus Hoejland.
68:35 Shot by FMU Nestor Nunez WIDE.
69:02 FLG substitution: Carson Sapp for Al Cooper.
71:49 FMU substitution: Eduardo Meisel for Luis Villarreal.
72:37 Foul on Francis Marion Eduardo Meisel [72:37].
73:21 Foul on Flagler Axel Nolgren [73:21].
74:14 Yellow card on FLG Jed Bowman.
74:14 Foul on Flagler Jed Bowman [74:14].
74:50 Corner kick by FLG [74:50].
75:29 Shot by FLG Fannar Fjolnisson WIDE.
76:06 Foul on Flagler Axel Nolgren [76:06].
76:56 Shot by FLG Jared Fuentes BLOCKED.
77:07 Red card on FMU Nestor Nunez.
77:07 FMU substitution: TEAM for Nestor Nunez.
77:07 Foul on Francis Marion Nestor Nunez [77:07].
77:07 FMU substitution: TEAM for Nestor Nunez.
78:09 FLG substitution: Al Cooper for Jonas Schmitt.
79:04 Corner kick by FLG [79:04].
80:14 Yellow card on FLG Axel Nolgren.
80:14 Foul on Flagler Axel Nolgren [80:14].
80:29 Foul on Flagler Eden Shachar [80:29].
81:02 Corner kick by FMU [81:02].
83:20 Foul on Francis Marion Jafet Santiago [83:20].
83:53 Corner kick by FLG [83:53].
85:17 FMU substitution: Luis Villarreal for Bruno Baptista.
85:17 FLG substitution: Zech Dapaah for Eden Shachar.
86:30 Foul on Flagler Joran Osland [86:30].
87:16 FMU substitution: Magnus Hoejland for Javier Bello.
87:21 Shot by FLG Matteo Costa WIDE.
87:33 Yellow card on FMU Oliver Peters.
88:16 Foul on Francis Marion Isak Strand [88:16].
88:54 Foul on Francis Marion Luis Villarreal [88:54].
88:54 FLG Joran Osland PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Flagler 1, Francis Marion 1
88:54 Yellow card on FMU Maximiliano Rocco.
88:54 FLG substitution: Christian Wnuk for Jed Bowman.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 FLG substitution: Eden Shachar for Zech Dapaah.
90:00 FLG substitution: Jonas Schmitt for Christian Wnuk.
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:30 Foul on Flagler Jonas Schmitt [90:30].
91:25 Foul on Francis Marion Magnus Hoejland [91:25].
92:48 Corner kick by FLG [92:48].
93:39 Shot by FMU Isak Strand WIDE.
94:36 FMU substitution: Javier Bello for Isak Strand.
94:36 FMU substitution: Bruno Baptista for Luis Villarreal.
94:36 GOAL by FLG Matteo Costa, Assist by Peik Koskinen and Axel Nolgren, goal number 1 for season.

Flagler 2, Francis Marion 1
-- *Through ball to 21, touched aside to 24, dribbled across box slotted
94:36 End of period [94:36].


